Conditions Applying to Water Use 

The Licensee shall obtain all fresh water in amounts and from the sources described in Table 1 

in Part C, Item 1. The volume of water for all purposes under this Licence shall not exceed ten 

thousand (10,000) cubic metres per year and two hundred and ninety-nine (299) cubic metres per 

day.  The Eureka HAWS water reservoir is also the source of water for the Department of 

National Defense (DND)’s Canadian Force Station (CFS) Eureka.  Water from the Eureka 

HAWS reservoir is trucked to the DND CFS-Eureka station and discharged into a cistern system.

[...]

EUREKA HIGH ARCTIC WEATHER STATION (HAWS) 

QIKIQTANI REGION, NUNAVUT 

Classification: 8. OTHER UNDERTAKING 

Purpose: DIRECT USE OF WATER AND DEPOSIT OF WASTE 

Quantity of Water use not 

to Exceed: TEN THOUSAND (10,000) CUBIC METRES PER ANNUM 

AT A MAXIMUM RATE OF TWO HUNDRED AND 

NINETY-NINE (299) CUBIC METRES PER DAY 

Date of Licence Issuance: JULY 22, 2021 

Expiry of Licence: JULY 21, 2031 

This Renewal Licence, issued and recorded at Gjoa Haven, Nunavut, includes and is subject to 

the annexed conditions. 

Lootie Toomasie